Rochester Teachers Association
30 N. Union Street, Suite 301
Rochester, NY 14607
May 12, 2025

In accordance with the Article XI, Section 2C and Section 2D of the RTA Bylaws, the Nominating and
Elections Committee hereby certifies the results to be published in all faculty units within 15 school days
following the election.

Karen Lahr, Chairperson

N & E Committee
2025 RTA ELECTION RESULTS

Officers Election
President Adam Urbanski 850  Uncontested
1** Vice President Aimee Rinere 869  Uncontested
2" Vice President Margaret Sergent 835  Uncontested
Treasurer Matt Lavonas 870 Uncontested
Secretary Jason Valenti 853  Uncontested
PreK Department
Chairperson Jason Fenner 18  Uncontested
Vice-Chairperson Theresa Allen 17  Uncontested
Secretary Vacant
Department Rep. Paulette Vaccaro 19  Uncontested
Alternate Rep. Vacant
Primary Department
Chairperson Carrie Gilroy 38

Vicki Marseglia 24
Vice-Chairperson Alison Steixner 57 Uncontested
Secretary Vacant
Department Rep. Vacant
Alternate Rep. Vacant
Intermediate Department
Chairperson Gia Vallone 79 Uncontested
Vice-Chairperson Vacant
Secretary Vacant
Department Rep. Vacant
Alternate Vacant
Junior High Department
Chairperson Thomas Rossiter 48

Bill Best 10
Vice-Chairperson Christopher Galvano 47  Uncontested
Secretary Vacant

Department Rep. Vacant



Senior High Department

Chairperson Kristine Price

Tamalyn Onderdonk-Pritchard
Vice-Chairperson Corrine Mundorff
Secretary Anthony McCabe
Department Rep. Penni Goff
Alternate Rep. Kristen Bartnick

Special Education Department

Chairperson Meagan Harris
Maureen Doohan

Vice-Chairperson Amy Agnitti
Delaina Carraway

Secretary Amy Labrosa
Department Rep. Vacant
Alternate Rep. Vacant

Special Services Department

Chairperson Maria Gonzalez
Kristen French
Vice-Chairperson Chaz Devries
Shelly Rosenberg
Secretary Vacant
Department Rep. Andrea Marsh
Alternate Rep. Eleonor Payton

School Instructors Department

Chairperson Vacant
Vice-Chairperson Vacant
Secretary Vacant
Department Rep. Vacant
Alternate Rep. Vacant

Home Hospital Department

Chairperson Lisa Silverstein
Vice-Chairperson Patrick Cain
Secretary Michele Mazzola
Department Rep. Sarah Spano
Alternate Rep. Craig Charles
Per Diem Substitute Teacher Department
Chairperson George Greven
Vice-Chairperson Ernest Keen
Secretary Vacant
Department Rep. Joseph Gonzalez
Alternate Rep. Vacant

Rochester Retired Teachers Department

Chairperson Charlie Dean
Vice-Chairperson Gaya Shakes
Secretary Mary Zimmer
Department Rep. Kathleen Evans

Alternate Rep. Vacant

65
56
107
106
89
113

92
52
80
62
134

106
82
118
65

164
166

14
14
15
15
15

27
23

22

234
226
228
216

Uncontested
Uncontested
Uncontested
Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested
Uncontested
Uncontested
Uncontested
Uncontested

Uncontested
Uncontested

Uncontested

Uncontested
Uncontested
Uncontested
Uncontested



