

Rochester Teachers Association
30 N. Union Street, Suite 301
Rochester, NY 14607

May 12, 2025

In accordance with the Article XI, Section 2C and Section 2D of the RTA Bylaws, the Nominating and Elections Committee hereby certifies the results to be published in all faculty units within 15 school days following the election.

Karen Lahr, Chairperson
N & E Committee

2025 RTA ELECTION RESULTS

Officers Election

President	Adam Urbanski	850	Uncontested
1 st Vice President	Aimee Rinere	869	Uncontested
2 nd Vice President	Margaret Sergent	835	Uncontested
Treasurer	Matt Lavonas	870	Uncontested
Secretary	Jason Valenti	853	Uncontested

PreK Department

Chairperson	Jason Fenner	18	Uncontested
Vice-Chairperson	Theresa Allen	17	Uncontested
Secretary	Vacant		
Department Rep.	Paulette Vaccaro	19	Uncontested
Alternate Rep.	Vacant		

Primary Department

Chairperson	Carrie Gilroy	38	
	Vicki Marseglia	24	
Vice-Chairperson	Alison Steixner	57	Uncontested
Secretary	Vacant		
Department Rep.	Vacant		
Alternate Rep.	Vacant		

Intermediate Department

Chairperson	Gia Vallone	79	Uncontested
Vice-Chairperson	Vacant		
Secretary	Vacant		
Department Rep.	Vacant		
Alternate	Vacant		

Junior High Department

Chairperson	Thomas Rossiter	48	
	Bill Best	10	
Vice-Chairperson	Christopher Galvano	47	Uncontested
Secretary	Vacant		
Department Rep.	Vacant		

Senior High Department

Chairperson	Kristine Price	65	
	Tamalyn Onderdonk-Pritchard	56	
Vice-Chairperson	Corrine Mundorff	107	Uncontested
Secretary	Anthony McCabe	106	Uncontested
Department Rep.	Penni Goff	89	Uncontested
Alternate Rep.	Kristen Bartnick	113	Uncontested

Special Education Department

Chairperson	Meagan Harris	92	
	Maureen Doohan	52	
Vice-Chairperson	Amy Agnitti	80	
	Delaina Carraway	62	
Secretary	Amy Labrosa	134	Uncontested
Department Rep.	Vacant		
Alternate Rep.	Vacant		

Special Services Department

Chairperson	Maria Gonzalez	106	
	Kristen French	82	
Vice-Chairperson	Chaz Devries	118	
	Shelly Rosenberg	65	
Secretary	Vacant		
Department Rep.	Andrea Marsh	164	
Alternate Rep.	Eleonor Payton	166	

School Instructors Department

Chairperson	Vacant		
Vice-Chairperson	Vacant		
Secretary	Vacant		
Department Rep.	Vacant		
Alternate Rep.	Vacant		

Home Hospital Department

Chairperson	Lisa Silverstein	14	Uncontested
Vice-Chairperson	Patrick Cain	14	Uncontested
Secretary	Michele Mazzola	15	Uncontested
Department Rep.	Sarah Spano	15	Uncontested
Alternate Rep.	Craig Charles	15	Uncontested

Per Diem Substitute Teacher Department

Chairperson	George Greven	27	Uncontested
Vice-Chairperson	Ernest Keen	23	Uncontested
Secretary	Vacant		
Department Rep.	Joseph Gonzalez	22	Uncontested
Alternate Rep.	Vacant		

Rochester Retired Teachers Department

Chairperson	Charlie Dean	234	Uncontested
Vice-Chairperson	Gaya Shakes	226	Uncontested
Secretary	Mary Zimmer	228	Uncontested
Department Rep.	Kathleen Evans	216	Uncontested
Alternate Rep.	Vacant		